1. GONTRAGT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGES

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT T ,
2. AMENOMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3, EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (if applicabio)
229 See Block 16C 13E4000401 )

& ISSUED BY CODE 00901 7. ADMINISTERED BY (7 offior than liam 6) CODE [00901

Savannah River Operations
U.S. Department of Energy
Savannah River Operations
P.0O. Box A

Aiken SC 29802

Savannah River Operations
U.S. Department of Energy
Savannah River Operations
P.O. Box A

Aiken SC 29802

00 |8A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (Mo, street, county, State end 2(P Code)

SAVANNAH RIVER REMEDIATION LLC
Attn: Deborah J. Schlismann

Savannah River Site

Building 766-H GDIFICATION OF GONTRAGTIORDER NO.
Aiken SC 29808 X DE-ACO9 -09SR22505

60. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

108 DATED (SEE [TEM 13)
FACILITY CODE 12/08/2008

T YRISTEORLY APPLIES TO ANENDRENTS UF SOLRIVATIONS

() Tho above numberad sobicitation is amended as sat forth in itam 14. The hour and data spocified for receipt of Offers Oisaxtanded, [Jis not extended.
Offars must acknowladge receipt of this amandment prior to the howr and date specified in tho salicitation or as amandad, by one of the folowing methods: (a) By complsting
ltems 8 and 15, and retuming copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowladging receipt of this amendmant on sach copy of the offer submitted, or {c) By
separnta lotier or talogram which includes a reforenca to the soficitation and emandment numbors. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPY OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. H by
virtue of this amendment you desire to chango an offer elready submited, such change may ba made by tologram or latiar, provided each telegram of lotter makes referance
to tho soficitation and this amendment, and is roceived pricr to the opaning hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If raquired)

No change in accounting and appropriation data
13, THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION CF CONTRACTSIORDERS. 1T MODIFES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS OESCRIBED IN ITEM 14,

CODE 88376193

CHECKONE] o Buﬂrg é:RuNAgee (')‘%DER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: {Spocily authorily) THE CHANGES SET FORTH [N [TEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in offica,
appeoprigtion date, elc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103{b). { poying

~T1"D. OTHER {SpocHy ypo of modicarion and authorTy)

X FAR 52.232-22 Limitation of Funds (APR 1984)
£ IMPORTANT:  Contractor Disnot, (s requiredio signthisdocumontandretum 1 copies to the issuing office.
14, DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTMODIFICATION (Organizad by UCF saction headings, inciuding soiicilationfconiract subject malter whero feasitlo.)
See Page 2.

d, ummmdmﬁntammoﬂoa

&xcemapmuodh«oh all terms and conditions of the documaent referenced in item SA or 10A, as

TEA, NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Typo or prini) 7GR NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (7ype o prinl)
L. David Olson President and Project Manager Scott D. Langston
58. CONTRAG TOR/OFFERGR 15C. DATE SIGNED __[168. UNITED STAJES OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED
LON 31 11/26/2012 _S-
(Signature of person suthonized (o sigry o (Sgaatwe [ “/2(7//p
NSN 7540-01-152-8070 STANDARD FORM 30/(REV. 10-83)
< Proscribod by GSA

Provicus edition unusable
FAR (48 CFR) 53.243



Contract No. DE-AC09-09SR22505
Modification No. 229
Page20f2
SF30 Block 14
A. The purpose of this modification is to:

(1) Incorporate the additional effort required for the contractor to achieve the incremental
regulatory requirements imposed on tank closure as directed by the Contracting Officer in
letter # WDPD-12-08, and letter # WDPD-12-18; and

(2) Adjust the contract estimated cost based on Savannah River Remediation's Cost Proposal
# CAA-CP-2012-003, dated June 8, 2012, entitled "Tank Closure Additional Effort
Proposal” pursuant to contract clause 1.78 ‘Limitation of Funds’ (FAR 52.232-22).

B. To recognize the cost impact, the contract’s total estimated cost is changed as follows:

(1) Basic Term: $6,547,812.00

(2) Option 1: $3,201,835.00

The total estimated contract cost without options is increased by $6,547,812.00, changing it
FROM $2,932,413,685.95 TO $2,938,961,497.95.

The total estimated contract cost with options is increased by $9,749,647.00, changing it
FROM $3,843,109,667.65 TQ $3,852,859,314.65.

C. Implementation of these regulatory requirements will necessitate a Baseline Change Proposal
(BCP) to ensure project control. The BCP will be processed in accordance with contract
clause H.14.

D. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.



